

भारतसरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

वित्तमंत्रालय,राजस्वविभाग, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, प्रधानमुख्यआयुक्तकावर्यालय,



Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner,

केंद्रीयजीएसटीक्षेत्र, अहमदाबाद,जीएसटी भवन, राजस्वमार्ग, अम्बावाड़ीअहमदाबाद३८००१५. Central GST Zone, Ahmedabad, GSTBhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad – 380015.

Tele No. 079-26301540 Fax No. 079-26303607 Email idccu-cexamd@nic.in

Establishment Order No. 12/2022

<u>Sub: Commissionerate-wise allocation of candidates in Central GST Ahmedabad Zone for appointment in the grade of Stenographers Gr.I selected through SSC Stenographers Exam, 2018 -m/Reg.</u>

In pursuance of Establishment Order No. 100/2021 dated 06.10.2021 issued by the Joint Commissioner (CCO), CGST & CE Vadodara Zone, the Chief Commissioner, CGST & CE Ahmedabad Zone is pleased to allocate following candidate, who is found fit for appointment in the grade of Stenographers Gr. I, to the following Commissionerate in CGST Ahmedabad Zone as under:-

Name of the officer (S/Shri)	Date of Birth	Rank	Commissionerate
Vipra Yadav	12.01.1992	259	CGST Ahmedabad South

- 2. The offer of appointment (Memorandum) to the above candidate will be issued by the competent authority, where the individual has been posted.
- 3. Copy of the Memorandum issued should be endorsed to the Cadre Control Unit, O/o The Chief Commissioner, CGST Vadodara Zone, O/o The Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone and the Principal Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South. The offer of appointment may be issued on or before **03.03.2022**.
- 4. As per the direction of Board as conveyed under letter F. No. A-12034/SSC/10/2017-Ad.III(B) dated 29.06.2020 (copy of the letter available on CBIC Website), the joining status report in respect of newly appointed candidates may be sent to the Board positively, under intimation to this office. The procedure of dispatch of appointment to the candidate and return of dossiers of candidate who decline to accept the offer are specially mentioned in the Para 6 of the Board's aforesaid letter which may be followed scrupulously.
- 5. The seniority of the candidates will be fixed as per the existing orders on the subject. In case any discrepancies found regarding Name, Date of Birth, Rank, Category, etc. the details given in the Dossier of the individual may be treated as final.
- 6. The detailed posting of the above candidate will be decided by the respective Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner.
- 7. This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner, CGST & CE Ahmedabad

Zone.

(R. K. Tiwari) Additional Commissioner

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner, CGST Vadodara Zone.
- 2. The Principal Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South, Ahmedabad.
- 3. The ADG (DGoV), Ahmedabad Zonal Unit, Ahmedabad, 4th & 5th Floor, BSNL-Naranpura Telephone Exchange Building, Near Mangal Murti, Shastri Nagar, Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380063.
- 4. The Supdt. (Systems), CGST Ahmedabad South (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website).
- 5. Hindi version follows.
- 6. Guard File.